

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XV

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5133/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/11/2010 in FMA No. 14/2010 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

JESSORE INDUSTRIES(I) LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL P.F.COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 23/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Guha Roay, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Swati Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is nothing on the record to suggest that the M/s Veegal Engines & Engineers Ltd. was closed or purchased by the auction purchaser. It appears that pursuant to auction M/s Gunny Dealers tendered earnest money to purchase the materials. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to produce the advertisement pursuant to which M/s Veegal Engines & Engineers Ltd. (in liquidation) was put on auction sell. Affidavit be filed within three weeks.

Post the matter for hearing on 28th October, 2014.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER