

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5133/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/11/2010
in FMA No. 14/2010 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

JESSORE INDUSTRIES (I) LTD. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL P.F.COMMR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 08/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Jamnesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROn the joint request of the learned counsel for the
parties, the matter is adjourned for a week.(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master(Chander Bala)
Court Master