

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5133/2011  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/11/2010  
in FMA No. 14/2010 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

JESSORE INDUSTRIES(I) LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL P.F.COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/01/2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit G. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Jannesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter may not be deleted from the List of 17 th  
January, 2017.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
Court Master