

°ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.7 SECTION XV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5133/2011  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/11/2010  
in FMA No. 14/2010 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

JESSORE INDUSTRIES(I) LTD.& ANR Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

REGIONAL P.F.COMMR.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With Office Report)(For Final Disposal)

Date : 10/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Guha Ray,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Jannesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aruna Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

To be heard within one year.

Interim order, if any, shall continue to operate.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR